■FEATURES
Maximum Output Current : More than 500mA
(800mA limit)
Dropout Voltage : 500mV @ IOUT = 500mA
(VOUT=3.3V)
Operating Voltage Range : 1.8V ~ 6.0V
Output Voltage : 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V, 3.3V, (standard)
 3.0V (under development)

■PIN ASSIGNMENT
XC6214P ①②③④⑤
●Ordering Information
SOT-26 (TOP VIEW)  SOT-89 (TOP VIEW)
2 31
1 2 3
456
●SOT-26
■PACKAGING INFORMATION
●SOT-89
MARK PRODUCT SERIES
D XC6214Pxx2xx
MARK VOLTAGE (V) PRODUCT SERIES
P 1.5 ~ 3.0 XC6214Pxx2xx
R 3.1 ~ 5.0 XC6214Pxx2xx
MARK VOLTAGE (V) MARK VOLTAGE (V)
0 - 3.1 F 1.6 4.6
1 - 3.2 H 1.7 4.7
2 - 3.3 K 1.8 4.8
3 - 3.4 L 1.9 4.9
4 - 3.5 M 2.0 5.0
5 - 3.6 N 2.1 -
6 - 3.7 P 2.2 -
7 - 3.8 R 2.3 -
8 - 3.9 S 2.4 -
9 - 4.0 T 2.5 -
A - 4.1 U 2.6 -
B - 4.2 V 2.7 -
C - 4.3 W 2.8 -
D - 4.4 Y 2.9 -
E 1.5 4.5 Z 3.0 -
MARK PRODUCTION YEAR
4 2004
5 2005
MARK MONTH MARK MONTH MARK MONTH
A January E May J September
B February F June K October
C March G July L November
D April H August M December
■MARKING RULE
 ●SOT-89
①Represents product series
②Represents output voltage range
③Represents output voltage
④Represents the last digit of the production year (ex.)
⑤Represents the production month
⑥Represents production lot number
  0 to 9, A to Z repeated (G, I, J, O, Q, W excepted).
  Note: No character inversion used.
SOT－89
(TOP VIEW)
MARK PRODUCT SERIES
D XC6214Pxx2xx
MARK VOLTAGE (V) PRODUCT SERIES
P 1.5 ~ 3.0 XC6214Pxx2xx
R 3.1 ~ 5.0 XC6214Pxx2xx
MARK VOLTAGE (V) MARK VOLTAGE (V)
0 - 3.1 F 1.6 4.6
1 - 3.2 H 1.7 4.7
2 - 3.3 K 1.8 4.8
3 - 3.4 L 1.9 4.9
4 - 3.5 M 2.0 5.0
5 - 3.6 N 2.1 -
6 - 3.7 P 2.2 -
7 - 3.8 R 2.3 -
8 - 3.9 S 2.4 -
9 - 4.0 T 2.5 -
A - 4.1 U 2.6 -
B - 4.2 V 2.7 -
C - 4.3 W 2.8 -
D - 4.4 Y 2.9 -
E 1.5 4.5 Z 3.0 -
MARK